Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

THIS OR
(©) copvrigHT
o)
S
O
N
=
L0
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

A2

ECR-13-004562

111111111 RS

SX

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151106-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530013
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR

1530013

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0" popien

-:TE TE Connectivity

CHK | 3. ZHANG
ssssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYD suO

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED FINE ADJUST HDI
APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE COD

EEEEEE

6= 1530013 o, F

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 3 2
@ corma &Y 1o SicTions cotromaTion AL FRTS PSR F\'EM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| & |66 |eyow
. AT FRONT HOLES 158637-3
PRt REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 30) A THONT HOLE 458637-3 n | Vs ECRERE
NUMBER (30)
— — N Al ECR-07-018503 06AUG2007 | BH BH
1530013-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF >
1530013-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530013-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530013-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS B S S T - - - 3
7-1530013-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 72
~ NE Vo C A N N N N N N - - - 7
7-1530013-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL ; — L(“
- 22705 - NOCUME A YN PA( SF /
7-1530013-1 ] A - - SPARE PARTS KIT | | | 1338705-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE -
- - - - - - - - oY
| 3.1840.5 - - - 67
3. 1384 .

. : Lol2st. 020] - i | [ 1| 461264-5 [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 66
— \ y - cle ]2 21017-2 |SCREW, DRIVE 65
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS — - : . ; e
TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL RECEPT CONTACT .070 TYPE I:l 63
CRIMP s1e TYPE RANGE / - i | | T | 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 62
WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0.5mm-1.29mm’ or 20-16 AWG . . é - - ; ; > I”(;"? 5 :‘R SETFLT PONT MR X 20 \)L‘

- 2 2 ? 2 2z -18032- SCR, SET, P{ 5% 20.0 60
S 68 [ 5 IN] 2.0-2.6 [.0 - 2
INSUL | 3.8 [.145 IN o 6 L0798 o102 TN L RN [8024-1 _ [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 59
WIRE STRIP LENG - A NSTRUCT [ONS T18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CA 53
G e R @ B R L :
TERM I NAL 14-5082 - FEED évfoéfl Verlo (REF) S R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X [0.0 56
|| aPpL sPEC . . 9.80 [.386 IN] RN C 338685 | |PAWL, FEED 55
54
TERMINALS APPLIED A EREREREERN! 160248 [SCR, BIN SKI KD CAP (M X 12.0) 53
&Y 2l 2 2222 1-18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 [52
RN C 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 5
TERMINAL SEAL - - Lot
- L C BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 50
171662 172888 - - | I | | | 0 SPACER, TONKER 49
- 176886 - - RN C 80243 , BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 48
- , , - RN HEE 338675- | UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 47
- - - B C 338676- | |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 46
o i — i N 320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 45
Al L CRIMP REF 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLO /
S| [sIzE r=0 | HEIGHT SETTINGS - J : : : J ’?3%604 %Jt\:j]bym - ﬁ
1.25 mm’ 1.52 £0.05 [.060 .002 IN] 33 RN I | 0 | 1| 2-18024-6 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) | 42
1.0 mm® 1.40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] C4 - . T
2 2 Il n nno R - - - - - = - /10
0.85 mm’ 1.37 £0.05 [.054 +.002 IN] C |
0.85 mm = 2 2 1 RN 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
1.34 £0.05 [.053 £.002 IN] CT | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 3
1,24 £0.05 [.049 .002 IN] D5 N C 79103-2 _|FINE_ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
7 : : : N - - 35
RN C SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
. 22l l2]2 8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- BN NN 18027-2 _ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M 32
- RN C ] SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
RN C SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
1 C L STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- N RN SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ez 2z SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - I I \ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- I | | | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Bl C PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
I C SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 R RN STRIPPER 22
- I I | | 802 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
4l a4l a] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
| \ 690472- 1 [STRIPPER 9
1 - : E
- HE e 338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
AN ~ _ = ~ - - - - - - - - 3
/1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - }g
?. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY . =
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ S . \ . o S VAN - - - J4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR L (60) (25) (26) ( (20, & ( 9 (/|?> S R R I - - ]:%
" ) : - U7 RN C SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N NEEEEN HERN STOP, SHEAR Ll
\ A chrKET Te ; Y53 AN SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, €
/\ APPLY TORQG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER (53) Rt - s o ag Pl ) L0
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - AN T T =
OUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. /AN A T L ANVIL, COMBINATION o
- B 6
L RN DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NEEERN C BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER l
vicw R AT A S 2 0° AN el ez / CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 NEEEEN I | | | | | 14558880 [SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE|[ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 182 AN A A I | | 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A . S T e - - 2 -71|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W
(4 7) — - 73/ TR g o e T T B S o AN OCWARZO0G tyca Tyco Electronics
/// ~ (43) - - - - T78 -CNEK A LGHAN 02MAR2006 Electronics Herrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- p ~ ° T, [ AR ZOTG [ X
(49) N S R A et A M - - I mn [IN] . ELBIN SIDE FEED FINE ADJUST
A A S s H R e - - 75 e £ HDI APPLICATOR
~ (39) - - - - - 175 ©—] p L icaTion e -
\ 77 . + - SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
\ ~ - - - - - - - - - 74 — ALCLES = See Table . ~ (
\ /,/f?\ ATER |l ~ NI ~ WEIGHT _ A 00‘79 = | 530:“ E. -
A -17]-76]-72[-71] -6 | -2 [ -1 | PART O DESCRIPTION ITEM : : — A loos [G=152
vl e ! o017« an - Fo NO CUSTOMER DRAKING | N

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1530013 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2

=




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530013-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530013-6

